TO:

Percy M. Master, ZAH Secretary, percymmaster@gmail.com

## **ZAH Atash Kadeh Committee Nomination Form**

The completed nomination form must either be mailed to the ZAH Secretary, Percy M. Master, at 11414 English Rose, Missouri City, TX 77459, or scanned-emailed to <a href="mailed-email

hereby nominate	
-----------------	--

## for the position of Member on the Zoroastrian Association of Houston Atash Kadeh Committee.

I understand that this nominee must be eligible for election, and satisfies all the laws and by-laws of the ZAH Constitution. This nomination form is considered to be valid only if it is signed by the nominee, nominating member and the seconder.

- No nominations will be accepted after February 22, 2019.
- No nominations will be accepted from the floor on the Election Day.

## In nominating the person(s) of your choice, please be guided by the following:

- No member of the Atash Kadeh Committee shall simultaneously serve on the ZAH Executive Committee. (Article 10.3)
- ➤ The Ordained Zoroastrian Priest nominee on the Atash Kadeh Committee must be (Article 10.3(b)):
  - > A ZAH member
  - Resident in Houston for at least 5 years
  - A North American Mobed Council (NAMC) member
    - In the event an NAMC member is not available for election, then an ordained Zoroastrian priest, recognized by the NAMC, shall qualify for election with all other requirements remaining unchanged.
      - In the event an NAMC member or an ordained Zoroastrian priest is not available for election, a ZAH member shall qualify for election with all other requirements remaining unchanged.
- The remaining nominees on the Atash Kadeh Committee must be continuous members of ZAH for at least 10 years. (Article 10.3(c))

SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
NOMINATING MEMBER	SECONDED BY	NOMINEE
		Circle if: NAMC Member
		Ordained Zoroastrian Priest
Date:	Date:	Date: